Accordingly, petitioners, above named, are 

directed to surrender before the learned court below within two weeks from the 

date of receipt of a copy of this order and the learned court below on their 

surrender, shall release them on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees twenty-five thousand) each, with two sureties of the like amount each, 

to the satisfaction of learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Deoghar in 

connection with Jasidih P.S. Case No. 115 of 2024, subject to the conditions as 

laid down under section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.